## (Published in the official county newspaper on the 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015)

## RESOLUTION NO. <u>6</u> - 2015

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AN EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR FOR CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS:

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Cherokee County, Kansas, meeting in regular session, this 2<sup>nd</sup> Day of March, 2015, does hereby resolve as follows:

WHEREAS, Cherokee County is in need of an Emergency Management Coordinator; and

WHEREAS, Jason Allison is qualified to serve as Cherokee County's Emergency Management Coordinator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS, that Jason Allison is hereby appointed to the office of Cherokee County Emergency Management Coordinator, effective the 6<sup>th</sup> Day of October, 2003. Jason Allison shall have any and all duties and powers that come with the position.

Adopted this 2<sup>nd</sup> Day of March, 2015, by the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS.

ichn M

Richard Hilderbrand Chairman

harl**e**s Napier

Commissioner

Patrick Collins Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rodney Edmondson County Clerk of Cherokee County, Kansas